
2025 Clark University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-23   Conf: 5-15   Home: 6-8   Away: 3-11   Neutral: 6-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (223), Opp (236)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Hills (5), Della Piana (2), Mauro (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (138-144),
Hills (39-40), Dube (38-40), Buzzeo (24-24), Mauro (19-20), Della Piana (11-12), Wagstaff (7-7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Mauro, Rebecca .411 38-38 107 21 44 12 1 2 29 64 .598 17 3 6 1 .500 1 0 2-3 68 46 3 .974
30 Dube, Megan .300 37-36 90 9 27 8 0 1 19 38 .422 16 0 10 0 .402 1 0 0-0 6 9 1 .938
20 Quigley, Charlise .265 34-34 83 20 22 4 1 0 7 28 .337 19 4 14 0 .421 1 5 3-4 43 2 6 .882
8 Dillon, Avery .248 38-38 121 19 30 4 2 0 15 38 .314 9 0 21 0 .300 0 1 2-2 70 51 10 .924
15 Spence, Emelie .209 36-36 91 20 19 0 2 0 4 23 .253 8 1 29 0 .280 0 5 6-7 96 4 7 .935
3 Castro, Gricelda .190 35-34 84 7 16 0 0 0 2 16 .190 10 0 17 1 .277 0 1 5-6 59 35 9 .913
18 Salvati, Felicia .183 38-38 71 13 13 3 0 0 7 16 .225 13 0 21 0 .310 0 5 1-1 171 6 1 .994
22 Della Piana, Avery .297 25-25 74 8 22 2 0 0 21 24 .324 4 0 12 0 .329 1 1 0-0 71 2 0 1.000
16 Buzzeo, Brooke .250 22-16 24 4 6 2 0 0 1 8 .333 1 0 5 0 .280 0 2 1-1 3 14 3 .850
10 Dillon, Madison .246 27-26 57 6 14 5 0 0 9 19 .333 9 0 11 0 .343 1 1 0-2 31 0 2 .939
23 Taudel, Alexis .222 9-8 18 3 4 0 0 1 2 7 .389 2 0 9 0 .300 0 1 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
11 Slavin, Erin .217 13-6 23 1 5 0 1 0 3 7 .304 0 0 5 0 .217 0 0 0-0 2 5 1 .875
17 Traynor, Ella .208 9-7 24 2 5 2 0 0 4 7 .292 2 0 7 0 .269 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
12 Griffin, Merry .167 9-3 12 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 0 0 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Andre, Caitriona .167 9-4 12 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 3 0 7 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
9 Albano, Jennifer .083 9-6 12 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 1 0 5 0 .154 0 1 0-0 8 0 1 .889
21 Wagstaff, Hannah .000 12-3 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 6 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 8 0 1.000
24 Venis, Abigail .000 5-5 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .091 0 3 0-0 3 6 0 1.000
14 Hills, Eleanor .000 17-16 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 67 6 0 1.000
5 Lyons, Sydney .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .251 38-38 926 140 232 42 7 4 123 300 .324 115 8 191 2 .337 5 26 20-26 712 198 44 .954
Opponents .326 38-38 1022 192 333 63 13 13 175 461 .451 78 11 170 3 .376 11 23 69-72 720 247 33 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Albano, Jennifer 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
16 Buzzeo, Brooke 4.06 7-10 22 16 10 1-0 1 110.1 148 79 64 25 84 29 10 5 .314 6 3 0 7 9
30 Dube, Megan 4.81 7-12 23 19 10 3-0 0 103.1 141 90 71 40 75 29 3 7 .321 17 6 0 4 12
21 Wagstaff, Hannah 5.64 1-1 12 3 0 0-0 0 22.1 41 19 18 10 11 5 0 1 .387 4 2 0 0 2
12 Griffin, Merry 15.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.60 15-23 59 38 20 4 1 237.1 333 191 156 78 170 63 13 13 .326 28 11 0 11 23
Opponents 3.27 23-15 54 38 25 8 0 240.0 232 139 112 115 191 42 7 4 .251 27 8 0 5 26



2025 Clark University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Hills, Eleanor 73 67 6 0 1.000 0 39 1 .975 5 0
22 Della Piana, Avery 73 71 2 0 1.000 0 11 1 .917 2 0
23 Taudel, Alexis 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Venis, Abigail 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Wagstaff, Hannah 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
17 Traynor, Ella 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Andre, Caitriona 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Salvati, Felicia 178 171 6 1 .994 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Mauro, Rebecca 117 68 46 3 .974 0 19 1 .950 1 0
10 Dillon, Madison 33 31 0 2 .939 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Dube, Megan 16 6 9 1 .938 0 38 2 .950 0 0
15 Spence, Emelie 107 96 4 7 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Dillon, Avery 131 70 51 10 .924 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Castro, Gricelda 103 59 35 9 .913 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Albano, Jennifer 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Quigley, Charlise 51 43 2 6 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Slavin, Erin 8 2 5 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Buzzeo, Brooke 20 3 14 3 .850 0 24 0 1.000 0 0
12 Griffin, Merry 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
5 Lyons, Sydney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 954 712 198 44 .954 6 138 6 .958 8 0
Opponents 1000 720 247 33 .967 19 40 12 .769 6 0


